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Kirby Corporation
Attn: Brittany Woods
55 Waugh Drive, Suite 1000
Houston, TX 77007
brittany.woods2@kirbycorp.com

Subj: KIRBY CORPORATION VESSELS
ALTERNATIVE SECURITY PROGRAM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Ref: (a) Title 33 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) Part 104
(b) Your correspondence dated January 24,2023

Dear Ms. Woods:

This letter acknowledges your addendum to your Altemative Security Program (ASP) certification lefter
submifted to satisfy the requirements ofreference (a). We accept your certification that the vessels listed
in reference (b) will be operating under the Coast Guard approved ASP developed by the American
Waterways Operators (AWO). The list ofaddendums covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (l).
The Iist ofvessels covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (2). This ASP acknowledgement will
remain valid as long as the AWO ASP remains valid.

You are reminded that it is your responsibility to ensure the ASP is implemented in its entirety including
any approved revisions or amendments thereto. The ASP must be appropriate for the type/service ofyour
vessels in accordance with reference (a), and may not be used for a vessel subject to the Intemational
Convention for Safety of Life at Sea 1974 (SOLAS). lf you cannot or do not wish to comply with the
requirements ofthe ASP. you must submit a complete Vessel Security Plan in accordance with reference
(a). Failure to fully comply with the requirements contained in 33 CFR 104.140 and the approved
Altemative Security Program may result in punitive action.

Please ensure that a copy ofthe ASP is maintained on board the vessel(s) if manned, or, ifunmanned, at a

suitable secure location so that it is readily available during an emergency or security incident. In
addition, you shall make available to the Coast Guard, upon request, any information related to
implementation ofan approved ASP. Our Case Number for this plan is 330135. Please ensure that all
future correspondence includes this Case Number.

Sincerely,

J. R. KIMREY
Lieutenant Commander, U.S. Coast Guard
Acting Chief, Vessel Security Division
By direction

List of Addendums
List ofVessels Covered

(l)
(2)

Enclosures



Enclosure 2, page 29 of34 to MSC letter VS-330135 ofJanuary 3l, Z0Z3

Vesse Name Official Nu ber (O.N.)
KIRBY 3O4IO
KIRBY 304I2
KIRBY 304I3
KIRBY 304I4
KIRBY 3O7I58
KIRBY 3O7I68
KIRBY 307I78
KIRBY 307I8B
KIRBY 3O7I98
KIRBY 3O72OB
KIRBY 3O72IB
KIRBY 307228
KIRBY 307238
KIRBY 307248
KIRBY 3O8OO

KIRBY 3O8OI
KIRBY 3IOOI
KIRBY 3IOO3B
KIRBY 3I OO4B

KIRBY 3I OO5B

KIRBY 3I 0068
KIRBY 3 IOO9

KIRBY 3IOIO
KIRBY 3I3OO
KIRBY 32OO4B
KIRBY 32OO5B

KIRBY 337OOB
KIRBY 3370IB
KLEBERG
LAFITTE
LAKE BORGNE
LAKE VERRET
LAMPASAS
LAROSE
LAVACA
LEADER
LESTER PARKER
LEVITICIJS
LLANO
LOU NATARO
LOUIE LEONE
LOUISIANAN
LUBBOCK
MALLARD
MARK SHEI,I,
MARTIN

998016
99981 3

99981 4
99981 5

lL48567
I 148570
I 148569
I148571
lL67900
lL67901
t't94275
194270
1207680
t207681
969429
969430
642086
t252826
1252828
1252829
1252830
1225135
1229236
6l l4l0
1228772
1229342
636283
645487
1050134
1242386
1243596
1255186
618135
1263199
12497 t0
1252836
t26lL3t
577329
1236229
602095
1247315
ll9t52s
1260379
t225747
122450t
1254625


